From: APTEKINDO 2018 aptekindo2018@unesa.ac.id

Subject: [reg] Submission Acknowledgement

Date: 31 Mar 2018 15.54.12

To: Rera Fiskia Rera Baharuddin

fiskia.rera@unm.ac.id

## Rera Fiskia Rera Baharuddin:

Thank you for your submission, "Work-based Peer Assited Learning towards

Pneumatic and Hydraulic Learning Outcomes at Department of Mechanical

Engineering Education" to APTEKINDO 2018 Fakultas Teknik UNESA. With the

online conference management system that we are using, you will be able to

track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the

conference web site:

## **Submission URL:**

http://aptekindo2018.conference.unesa.ac.id/ocs/index.php/aptekindo/reg/author/submission/197

Username: fiskia\_rera

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this conference as a venue for your work.

**APTEKINDO 2018** 

# APTEKINDO 2018 Fakultas Teknik UNESA

\_\_\_

# **APTEKINDO 2018**

http://aptekindo2018.conference.unesa.ac.id/ocs/index.php/aptekindo/reg/index



#### FISKIA RERA BAHARUDDIN, ST, MT UNM <fiskia.rera@unm.ac.id>

### [APTEKINDO 2018] Acceptance Notification

1 pesan

#### Aptekindo2018 UNESA <aptekindo2018@unesa.ac.id>

18 Mei 2018 pukul 22.04

Dear Mr/Mrs.

After careful reviewing process on your article, we are pleased to inform that your submission is accepted to Aptekindo 2018 Conference. Please be advised that due to upcoming registration closing date, complete administration process is needed. Therefore, you may proceed to complete and confirm payment via Payment Confirmation menu on Aptekindo main website at URL http://paymentconfirmation-aptekindo2018.conference.unesa.ac.id/. Firstly, you need to create your bill, and confirm the bank transfer.

Please follow steps to create your bill:

- 1. Log in using your OCS username and password.
- 2. Navigate to "Create Bill" top menu, and click "Create Bill" button on the page.
- 3. Choose intended activity on "Activity", and number of authors that plan to join the conference.
- 4. Choose which article that you are going to register.
- 5. Click "Submit" button.

Please follow these steps to confirm your bank transfer:

- 1. Navigate to "Payment Confirmation" top menu.
- 2. Choose which bill that you are going to confirm by clicking confirmation button at corresponding row.
- 3. Input your transfer information.
- 4. Upload transfer receipt in .pdf or .jpg format.
- 5. Click "Submit" button.

Please check attached file for bank transfer details.

Lastly, dont forget to check your paper's authors and metadata on OCS website. We will use this information to issue your certificate.

**Best Regards** 

---

APTEKINDO 2018

http://aptekindo2018.conference.unesa.ac.id/ocs/index.php/aptekindo/reg/index





#### FISKIA RERA BAHARUDDIN, ST, MT UNM <fiskia.rera@unm.ac.id>

## [reg] Submission Acknowledgement

1 pesan

APTEKINDO 2018 <aptekindo2018@unesa.ac.id> Kepada: Rera Fiskia Rera Baharuddin <fiskia.rera@unm.ac.id> 31 Maret 2018 pukul 15.54

Rera Fiskia Rera Baharuddin:

Thank you for your submission, "Work-based Peer Assited Learning towards Pneumatic and Hydraulic Learning Outcomes at Department of Mechanical Engineering Education" to APTEKINDO 2018 Fakultas Teknik UNESA. With the online conference management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the conference web site:

Submission URL:

http://aptekindo2018.conference.unesa.ac.id/ocs/index.php/aptekindo/reg/author/submission/197

Username: fiskia rera

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this conference as a venue for your work.

APTEKINDO 2018 APTEKINDO 2018 Fakultas Teknik UNESA

---

**APTEKINDO 2018** 

http://aptekindo2018.conference.unesa.ac.id/ocs/index.php/aptekindo/reg/index



# **Letter of Acceptance**

Dear Author: Fiskia Rera Baharuddin

### Congratulations,

We are pleased to inform you that your paper, entitiled:

"WORK-BASED PEER ASSISTED LEARNING TOWARDS PNEUMATIC AND HYDRAULIC LEARNING OUTCOMES AT DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING EDUCATION"

Has been reviewed and **accepted to International Proceeding ISBN** to be presented at **The International Conference on Aptekindo 2018** "Revitalization of Technical and Vocational Education to Face Industrial Revolution 4.0". Conference to be held on July 11 – 14<sup>th</sup>, 2018 in Surabaya, Indonesia.

Final paper submission should only be submitted at the conference website before June 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2018. Please follow the assigned paper template for final paper and visit <a href="http://aptekindo2018.conference.unesa.ac.id/">http://aptekindo2018.conference.unesa.ac.id/</a> for more information.

Surabaya, May 28<sup>th</sup>, 2018 Sincerely yours,



Drs. Tri Wrahatnolo, M.Pd., M.T. Chairman of Aptekindo 2018